NOTICE AS TO PROPOSED BUDGET

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN that a proposed budget has been submitted to the **CASTLE PINES COMMERICAL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 3** for the ensuing year of 2023. A copy of such proposed budget has been filed in the office of the District, 188 Inverness Drive West, Suite 150, in Englewood, Colorado, where the same is open for public inspection. Such proposed budget will be considered and final action taken at the special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Castle Pines Commercial Metropolitan District No. 3 on <u>Friday, December 2, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. via Zoom Meeting</u>. The meeting can be accessed by going to zoom.us and using meeting ID 859 7335 5764, passcode 049907 or calling (346) 248-7799. Any taxpayer or interested elector within the Castle Pines Commercial Metropolitan District No. 3 may, at any time prior to the final adoption of the budget, file or register his objections thereto.

Dated: November 7, 2022 Published: November 17, 2022 DOUGLAS COUNTY NEWS PRESS

CASTLE PINES COMMERCIAL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 3

By: By:/s/Shawn Batterberry President, Board of Directors

NOTICE AS TO PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT AND SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR 2022

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN that a proposed budget amendment containing a supplemental appropriation has been submitted to the **CASTLE PINES COMMERCIAL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 3** for the year of 2022. A copy of such proposed budget amendment has been filed in the office of the District at 188 Inverness Drive West, Suite 150, in Englewood, Colorado, where the same is open for public inspection. Such proposed budget amendment will be considered at a public hearing and final action taken at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Castle Pines Commercial Metropolitan District No.3 on <u>Friday, December 2, 2022 at 9:00 a.m.</u> held via Zoom Meeting. The meeting can be accessed by going to zoom.us and using meeting ID 859 7335 5764, passcode 049907 or calling (346) 248-7799. Any taxpayer or interested elector within the Castle Pines Commercial Metropolitan District No. 3 may, at any time prior to the final adoption of the budget amendment, file or register his objections thereto.

Dated: November 7, 2022 Published: November 17, 2022 DOUGLAS COUNTY NEWS PRESS

CASTLE PINES COMMERCIAL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 3

By:/s/Shawn Batterberry President, Board of Directors